_OP \$140.00 229401

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/15/2007	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Centurion Technologies, Inc.		05/19/2008	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Centurion Holdings I, LLC	
Street Address:	512 Rudder Road	
City:	Fenton	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63026	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2294018	
Registration Number:	2570522	CENTURION GUARD
Registration Number:	2626507	DRIVESHIELD
Registration Number:	2889818	WHAT'S YOUR DEFENSE?
Registration Number:	2998659	MACSHIELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)862-4656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-863-7733

Email: trademark@spencerfane.com

Correspondent Name: Michael A. Thorne
Address Line 1: 1 N. Brentwood Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

900106871

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003779 FRAME: 0597

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5013410-4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A. Thorne	
Signature:	/michael a thorne/	
Date:	05/19/2008	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment 05-19-08#page1.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment 05-19-08#page2.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment 05-19-08#page3.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment 05-19-08#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003779 FRAME: 0598

NUNC PRO TUNC PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made and entered into effective as of January 15, 2007, ("Effective Date"), by and between **Centurion Technologies**, **Inc.**, ("Assignor") a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Missouri, having its principal office and place of business at 32 Oakwood Drive, Arnold, Missouri 63010, and **Centurion Holdings I**, **LLC**, ("Assignee"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Missouri, having its principal office and place of business at 512 Rudder Road, Fenton, Missouri 63026.

This assignment supplements and implements the Asset Purchase Agreement dated January 15, 2007, as it regards the assignment of the entire right, title, and interests together with the goodwill of "Trademarks" as set out in the Asset Purchase Agreement, 2.8 Intellectual Property, paragraph 2.8.8 and as listed on the attached Schedule A, Acquired Assets from the Asset Purchase Agreement (hereinafter the "Marks") and the entire right, title, and interest to the "Patent Property" as set out in the Asset Purchase Agreement, 2.8 Intellectual Property, paragraph 2.8.6, namely,

U.S. Patent 5,542,044 SECURITY DEVICE FOR A Issued 7/30/1996 COMPUTER & METHODS OF CONSTRUCTING & UTILIZING SAME

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire said Marks, any applications and subsequent registrations therefor and all of the rights to and interests therein, including the goodwill.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title, and interests in and to said Patent Property and in any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interests in and to said Patent Property and in any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations to Assignor paid by said Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee all rights in the Marks and Patent Property as follows:

- 1. Assignor does sell, assign, and transfer all its right, title, and interest, anywhere in the world, in and to the Marks unto Assignee, the registrations, any applications, and subsequent registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said Marks are used and that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said Marks.
- 2. Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer and convey unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Property and invention thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, that may be granted therefore, together with any and all continuations,

WA 936962.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003779 FRAME: 0599 divisions, reexaminations, reissues, improvements, and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue in accordance with this Assignment any and all Letters Patent that may be granted, either on the Patent Property or otherwise for the invention to said Assignees.

- 3. Assignor further agrees to execute and deliver such other or further documents or instruments as may be necessary, in the judgment of Assignee's counsel, to perfect Assignee's rights in and to the said Marks and the Patent Property.
- 4. This Assignment includes any and all rights, uses for, and the right to recover all damages for infringement of the said Marks or the Patent Property, whether such infringement occurred in the past or occurs in the future, as fully as if Assignor had filed such action in its own name. Further, Assignor agrees to cooperate in any such actions the extent reasonably required by Assignee to enforce the rights transferred hereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment.

Abbigivor
Centurion Technologies, Inc.
By Ronald Wells
Title CEO
0 182, before me, the undersigned, a Notary aid, personally appeared Ronald Wells to me bing instrument, and acknowledged that he
thed my hand and notarial seal, at the County re written. Notary Public
, 1000)
KATHERINE J. MEYEF; Notary Public - Notary Sea! STATE OF MISSOUR! St. Louis County My Commission Expires: Sept. 10, 2011 Commission # 07257825 WA936962.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003779 FRAME: 0600

	ASSIGNEE
Date: May 19, 2008	Centurion Holdings I, LLC By Russell Bucaro
	Title Prosection
STATE OF MISSUND SS.	
COUNTY OF St. Will ss.	
Public within and for the County and State	, 2000, before me, the undersigned, a Notary aforesaid, personally appeared Russell Bucaro to be foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunt and State aforesaid on the day and year las	o attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County t above written.
My Commission Expires: 11-15-19	Notary Public
	MELISSA KIRN

Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri Commissioned for St. Louis County My Commission Expires: Nov. 15, 2009 05605388

SCHEDULE A

Registration No. 2,294,018 Centurion Logo Design

Registration No. 2,570,522 CENTURION GUARD

Registration No. 2,626,507 DRIVESHIELD

Registration No. 2,889,818 WHAT'S YOUR DEFENSE

Registration No. 2,998,659 MACSHIELD

WA 936962.2